
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 3.651.170.072 23,7 3.548.966.600 23,5 102.203.473 32,5 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 475.475.810 3,1 474.835.969 3,1 639.841 0,2 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 81.021.858 0,5 80.788.752 0,5 233.105 0,1 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 1.388.817.357 9,0 1.336.980.622 8,8 51.836.736 16,5 

 Credit Card 1.705.855.047 11,1 1.656.361.257 11,0 49.493.790 15,8 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 2.267.994.755 14,7 2.235.993.239 14,8 32.001.516 10,2 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.222.656.760 7,9 1.204.965.415 8,0 17.691.345 5,6 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 682.290.492 4,4 671.516.753 4,4 10.773.739 3,4 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 363.047.503 2,4 359.511.071 2,4 3.536.432 1,1 

3  Construction 1.029.834.012 6,7 981.793.940 6,5 48.040.072 15,3 

4  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 892.415.012 5,8 875.577.366 5,8 16.837.646 5,4 

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 797.831.350 5,2 789.343.725 5,2 8.487.625 2,7 

 Communication 44.897.933 0,3 44.438.582 0,3 459.352 0,1 

 Transportation 443.491.418 2,9 436.308.821 2,9 7.182.597 2,3 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 309.441.998 2,0 308.596.321 2,0 845.677 0,3 

6  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 761.047.379 4,9 758.254.950 5,0 2.792.429 0,9 

7  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 757.018.375 4,9 721.792.299 4,8 35.226.076 11,2 

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 655.434.136 4,2 641.240.750 4,2 14.193.386 4,5 

 Metal Industry 478.618.421 3,1 466.696.329 3,1 11.922.092 3,8 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 176.815.716 1,1 174.544.421 1,2 2.271.294 0,7 

9  Textile And Textile Products Industry 503.591.090 3,3 493.269.984 3,3 10.321.106 3,3 

 Textile Industry 381.766.638 2,5 374.496.623 2,5 7.270.015 2,3 

 Garment Industry 107.056.486 0,7 104.110.923 0,7 2.945.564 0,9 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     14.767.966 0,1 14.662.438 0,1 105.528 0,0 

10  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 459.172.947 3,0 450.795.010 3,0 8.377.937 2,7 

11  Finance Commissioning 450.355.409 2,9 449.434.533 3,0 920.876 0,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 283.404.088 1,8 283.377.368 1,9 26.720 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 166.951.320 1,1 166.057.165 1,1 894.155 0,3 

12  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 441.782.354 2,9 437.414.988 2,9 4.367.365 1,4 

13  Transportation Vehicles Industry 403.710.068 2,6 402.240.035 2,7 1.470.034 0,5 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 244.295.976 1,6 243.485.424 1,6 810.552 0,3 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 159.414.092 1,0 158.754.610 1,1 659.482 0,2 

14  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 303.828.491 2,0 302.332.980 2,0 1.495.511 0,5 

15  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 251.354.782 1,6 243.508.538 1,6 7.846.245 2,5 

 Culture Services 38.460.895 0,2 37.899.648 0,3 561.247 0,2 

 Other Public Services 212.893.888 1,4 205.608.889 1,4 7.284.998 2,3 

16  Machinery & Equipment Industry 246.620.854 1,6 245.333.855 1,6 1.286.999 0,4 

 Machinery & Equipment 185.832.822 1,2 184.755.836 1,2 1.076.986 0,3 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 60.788.032 0,4 60.578.019 0,4 210.013 0,1 

17  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 242.608.242 1,6 240.916.495 1,6 1.691.747 0,5 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 203.099.778 1,3 200.587.808 1,3 2.511.970 0,8 

19  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 171.837.040 1,1 169.631.486 1,1 2.205.554 0,7 

20  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 152.311.277 1,0 152.283.842 1,0 27.434 0,0 

21  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 143.784.834 0,9 143.042.801 0,9 742.032 0,2 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 96.391.221 0,6 95.824.529 0,6 566.692 0,2 

 Printing Industry 47.393.613 0,3 47.218.273 0,3 175.341 0,1 

22  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 134.129.287 0,9 131.191.655 0,9 2.937.633 0,9 

23  Health & Social Services 118.207.414 0,8 117.528.695 0,8 678.719 0,2 

24  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 90.051.014 0,6 86.514.247 0,6 3.536.767 1,1 

25  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 83.056.484 0,5 82.465.824 0,5 590.660 0,2 

26  Wood & Wood Products Industry 73.727.340 0,5 73.092.721 0,5 634.620 0,2 

27  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 58.143.775 0,4 57.822.445 0,4 321.330 0,1 

28  Education 31.969.771 0,2 30.225.929 0,2 1.743.842 0,6 

29  Fishery 22.761.159 0,1 22.706.387 0,2 54.772 0,0 

30  Leather & Leather Products Industry 22.689.877 0,1 22.251.038 0,1 438.838 0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 1.486.074 0,0 1.429.621 0,0 56.453 0,0 

15.423.024.456        100,0 15.108.983.787        100,0 314.040.669 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating licenses have 

been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing loans 

equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic banks) to a 

real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


